

Village of River Forest
2018 Street Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation
4/12/2018

				Chicagoland Paving Contractors		Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corporation	
				225 Telser Road		622 E. Green Street		999 Oakmont Plaza Dr., Ste. 200	
				Lake Zurich, IL 60047		Bensenville, IL 60106		Westmont, IL 60559	
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	935	\$4.00	\$3,740.00	\$5.50	\$5,142.50	\$10.00	\$9,350.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3435	\$1.00	\$3,435.00	\$2.20	\$7,557.00	\$2.25	\$7,728.75
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$850.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	21074.7	\$1.75	\$36,880.73	\$2.40	\$50,579.28	\$2.20	\$46,364.34
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	103	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$5.00	\$515.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	42	\$585.00	\$24,570.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	42	\$340.00	\$14,280.00	\$320.00	\$13,440.00	\$320.00	\$13,440.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	240	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$1.00	\$240.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	935	\$21.55	\$20,149.25	\$25.00	\$23,375.00	\$22.15	\$20,710.25
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3435	\$6.90	\$23,701.50	\$6.50	\$22,327.50	\$6.50	\$22,327.50
12	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	25	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$6.25	\$156.25	\$7.00	\$175.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	390	\$31.50	\$12,285.00	\$30.50	\$11,895.00	\$17.25	\$6,727.50
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	34	\$63.00	\$2,142.00	\$60.55	\$2,058.70	\$61.00	\$2,074.00
15	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	9505	\$0.01	\$95.05	\$0.01	\$95.05	\$2.72	\$25,853.60
16	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1045	\$75.00	\$78,375.00	\$70.00	\$73,150.00	\$62.00	\$64,790.00
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1665	\$75.00	\$124,875.00	\$66.00	\$109,890.00	\$62.00	\$103,230.00
18	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	468	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$10.00	\$4,680.00	\$0.01	\$4.68
19	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	468	\$13.00	\$6,084.00	\$10.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$7,020.00
20	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$117.00	\$585.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	\$3,768.42	\$3,768.42	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
22	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
23	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

As Calculated		\$364,900.00		\$377,302.28		\$381,680.62
As Read		\$364,900.00		\$377,302.28		\$381,680.62

				JA Johnson Paving		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		MAT Construction Leasing, Inc.	
				1025 E. Addison Ct.		PO Box 831		4450 S Morgan Street	
				Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Huntley, IL 60142		Chicago, IL 60609	
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	935	\$5.30	\$4,955.50	\$5.30	\$4,955.50	\$10.00	\$9,350.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3435	\$1.50	\$5,152.50	\$1.50	\$5,152.50	\$1.50	\$5,152.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	21074.7	\$2.75	\$57,955.43	\$3.15	\$66,385.31	\$3.20	\$67,439.04
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	103	\$2.75	\$283.25	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$3.20	\$329.60
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	42	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	42	\$320.00	\$13,440.00	\$320.00	\$13,440.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	240	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	935	\$24.86	\$23,244.10	\$25.00	\$23,375.00	\$30.00	\$28,050.00
11	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3435	\$5.50	\$18,892.50	\$5.50	\$18,892.50	\$7.50	\$25,762.50
12	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$9.00	\$225.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	390	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	34	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$78.00	\$2,652.00
15	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	9505	\$0.01	\$95.05	\$0.01	\$95.05	\$0.70	\$6,653.50
16	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	1045	\$69.00	\$72,105.00	\$72.00	\$75,240.00	\$85.50	\$89,347.50
17	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1665	\$68.00	\$113,220.00	\$71.00	\$118,215.00	\$75.50	\$125,707.50
18	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	468	\$6.00	\$2,808.00	\$6.00	\$2,808.00	\$5.50	\$2,574.00
19	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	468	\$6.00	\$2,808.00	\$10.00	\$4,680.00	\$30.00	\$14,040.00
20	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
22	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
23	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

As Calculated		\$387,764.33		\$389,484.86		\$440,024.14
As Read		\$387,764.33		\$389,484.86		\$440,024.14